

SB0377/253723/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 377
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO.1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 11 down through “evaluation” in line 12 and substitute “stating that it is the intent of the General Assembly that the Maryland Association of Counties and the Professional Fire Fighters of Maryland jointly research”.

AMENDMENT NO.2

On page 5, strike beginning with the colon in line 11 down through “parties.” in line 13 and substitute “it is the intent of the General Assembly that:

(1) the Maryland Association of Counties and the Professional Fire Fighters of Maryland jointly research and submit a report”;

in line 15, strike the period and substitute a semicolon; in line 16, strike “(b)” and substitute “(2)”; in the same line, strike “The” and substitute “the”; in the same line, strike “shall”; in line 19, strike the second period and substitute “; and”; in line 20, strike “(c)” and substitute “(3)”; in the same line, strike “On” and substitute “on”; in the same line, strike “shall”; in the same line, strike “Committee” and substitute “Maryland Association of Counties and the Professional Fire Fighters of Maryland”; and in the same line, strike “its” and substitute “their”.